

## Town of Rockland Twin Village Golf Membership

We are excited for the 2025 Golf Season and look forward to you joining us as a member, please see the below fees and circle all that apply. Fill out all required fields for each member and send back with payment. If you have any questions at all you can email us at twinvillagegolf@townofrocklandny.com

Membership Single Fee	\$450.00	Carts per use: \$5.00
New Special * Couple Fee	\$750.00	
Junior (under 18 or full-time student)	\$100.00	
Child (under 12)	\$25.00	
Locker Fee	\$25.00	
Own Golf Cart Use Fee	\$120.00	
Daily Cart Use Fee	\$5.00	
Total Membership Cost	Total a	amount enclosed:
Waiver/Release Form MUST be compof	pleted by prin Rockland Tv	nary member prior to stepping onto any ground of the Town vin Village Golf Course.
Please Note: ALL MEMBER	RS MUST SH	OW MEMBERSHIP CARD BEFORE GOLFING
Send Back To To	wn Clerk's O	ffice to Receive your Membership Card
Please make any	checks paya	ble to Town of Rockland and mail to:
	Tow	n of Rockland
	T	own Clerk
	P.	O. Box 964
	Livingston	Manor, NY 12758
Primary Member:		
Name:	Phone	×
Address:		
Email:		
Spouse:		
Name:	Phone	:
Address:		
Email:		
Child:		
Name:	Age :	
Child:		
3.7		

#### Waiver/Release

I hear by agree to participate and/or engage in the use of the course, equipment, facilities and programs offered by the Club upon the understanding and agreement that:

- 1. I am aware of the risks of illness or injury inherent in any golf or exercise activity. These injury risks include but are not limited to: being hit by golf balls, golf clubs, golf carts, or lightening: stepping or tripping in holes or other natural indentations in the ground; injury form insects, animals, birds or snakes, drowning; pulled muscles or other sprains, strains, or injuries. I am participating in the Town of Rockland Golf Club's programs upon the express understanding that I hereby indemnify, defend, waive and release the Town of Rockland, its employees, agents, officers, Directors Successors, and Assigns form any and all claims, costs, liabilities, expenses or judgments, including attorney's fess and court costs (hereafter refereed to as the "Claims) arising out of my participation and the participation of my family and guest in the program(s) or any illness or injury resulting there from, and hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Rockland from and against any and all such Claims defend indemnify and hold harmless.
- 2. Town of Rockland Twin Village golf course and facilities will be maintained to allow for normal golf activities. There is no guarantee as to the condition of the course or any amenity included in this membership. Members will have access to amenities listed in this agreement subject to availability, which is to be determined at the sole discretion of the Town of Rockland's Twin Village Golf Course. Certain private and public events may dictate that the golf course, practice areas, clubhouse and/or other areas of the Golf Course be closed. Member understands and agrees that nothing in the Membership Agreement shall entitle member to any of the facilities on any particular day no to any discount or refund on account of any limited access. Member further understands that access to the course, practice facility and the clubhouse and other privileges and benefits may be limited by the Town of Rockland as necessary. No member is entitled to a refund or return of amounts due to damage to or condition of the golf course or any amenity. Further, The Town of Rockland Twin Village Golf Course shall have no liability for temporary suspension of any privilege due to maintenance, repair, construction, improvements, acts of God, inclement weather, utility disruptions or any and all other matter beyond control of the Town of Rockland's Twin Village Golf Course.

#### **Events & Outings**

An annual Member who plays in an outside golf event or tournament will be subject to the applicable green fee associated with said event. At times, there will be club-organized events in which the Town of Rockland's Twin Village Golf Course will allow Members to use their pass in lieu of a designated green fee. Outside events are not limited and at the sole discretion of Town of Rockland Couse Management. Outside events may require course closure.

#### **Private Golf Cars and Trial Fee**

All privately owned golf cars will need to be approved for use on the Golf Course by management and will need to provide a certificate of insurance. All privately owned golf carts must display the appropriate decals. Only approved golf cars will be allowed on the golf course during an appointed round. No golf cars will be allowed to use the cart path after dusk or before dawn.

*I understand that by signing this application that the above terms covers all members in this application form and any guests that I choose to bring onto the course.*				
Signature of Primary Member	Date	Printed Name		

Please make any checks payable to Town of Rockland and mail to:

Town of Rockland
P.O. Box 964
Livingston Manor, NY 12758





# Town of Rockland Twin Village Golf Course

### 2025 Green Fees

Monday-Thursday Including Carts:

9 holes \$25.00

18 holes \$35.00

Friday- Sunday & Holidays Including Carts:

9 holes \$30.00

18 holes \$40.00

Walking:

9 holes \$15.00 18 holes \$20.00

Pull Carts \$2.00

Golf Club Rentals \$10.00

Non Playing Rider fee \$10.00

League Sub Fee \$10.00 Per time sub